

Declaration of conformity for materials of plastics coming into contact with food

We declare with this that our products of melamine according enclosure 1 of this declaration are in compliance with the legal instructions of the implements regulation (resp. equivalences in the European plastic guidelines) as well as of the regulation (EU) no. 1935/2004 in their respective actual version.

During regular use the total migration as well as the specific migrations are within the legal limits. The chemical survey was based upon the guidelines 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG, § 64 LFGB as well as DIN EN 601.

The examination of the migration reaction was carried out by TÜV Rheinland following EG-guideline 2002/72/EG with the following results:

Parameter	Unit	Result
3% acetic acid		2h / 70° C
global migration	mg/dm ²	<2
isooctan		0,5h / 40° C
global migration	mg/dm ²	<2
95% ethanol		2h / 60° C
global migration	mg/dm ²	<2
specific migration of formaldehyde		
3% acetic acid		0,5h / 80° C
formaldehyde	mg/dm ²	<0,2

The used substances and raw materials correspond to the implements regulation (resp. equivalences in the European plastic guidelines 2002/72/EG ff.).

ORNAMIN-KUNSTSTOFFWERKE Wilhelm Zschetzsche GmbH & Co. KG · Kuckuckstraße
20a-26 · 32427 Minden

Tel +49 (0) 571 88 80 8-0 · Fax +49 (0) 571 88 80 8-77 · shop@ornamin-provita.com ·

www.ornamin-provita.com

Komplementärin: Wilhelm Zschetzsche Beteiligungs-Gesellschaft mbh, Sitz Minden · Amtsgericht
Bad Oeynhausien HRB 5290

Geschäftsführer: Dr. Holger von der Emde

The following substances with limitation and/or specification according implements regulation as well as the following substances which are bound to restrictions for use with food will be used in the above mentioned products:

Such substances are not known.

Specifications for the planned purpose or limitations:

- * Types of food supposed coming into contact with the material:
 - dry, liquid, warm and cold food of all kinds – for example fruits, vegetables, meat, fish, juice, tea and coffee
 - medicine in liquid or solid form

- * Types of food not supposed coming into contact with the material:
 - Actually there are no restrictions known.

- * Duration and temperature of use and storage for the contact with food:
 - filling temperature up to 100° C
 - not suitable for microwave
 - suitable for dishwasher
 - suitable for freezer

During use of the products according the regulations there are actually not known further considerable restrictions.

The traceability of the products according to regulation (EG) no. 1935/2004 is guaranteed by way of the internal marking respectively by way of the indication of the production date on the article.

This confirmation is valid of all described articles produced by our company. The guidelines 82/711/EWG and 85/272/EWG are a compendium for the selection of used testing conditions for various food. According this the products fulfil the requirements of these guidelines if the indicated conditions for contact with food will be respected. The suitability of the products for use exceeding the indications of the guidelines must otherwise be checked by the user himself.

Printing colour / Contact with food:

According to regulation (EG) no. 2023/2006 “good manufacturing practice, GMP”, article 3d, decorations will be done on a side turned away from the food.

ORNAMIN-KUNSTSTOFFWERKE Wilhelm Zschetzsche GmbH & Co. KG · Kuckuckstraße
20a-26 · 32427 Minden

Tel +49 (0) 571 88 80 8-0 · Fax +49 (0) 571 88 80 8-77 · shop@ornamin-provita.com ·

www.ornamin-provita.com

Komplementärin: Wilhelm Zschetzsche Beteiligungs-Gesellschaft mbh, Sitz Minden · Amtsgericht
Bad Oeynhausen HRB 5290

Geschäftsführer: Dr. Holger von der Emde

This declaration is valid until 2013-12-31.

Minden, 2012-01-12



Dr. Holger von der Emde
CEO



ppa. Sören Müller
Authorized Representative
Division Manager
Corporate Management

ORNAMIN-KUNSTSTOFFWERKE Wilhelm Zschetzsche GmbH & Co. KG · Kuckuckstraße
20a-26 · 32427 Minden

Tel +49 (0) 571 88 80 8-0 · Fax +49 (0) 571 88 80 8-77 · shop@ornamin-provita.com ·

www.ornamin-provita.com

Komplementärin: Wilhelm Zschetzsche Beteiligungs-Gesellschaft mbh, Sitz Minden · Amtsgericht
Bad Oeynhausen HRB 5290

Geschäftsführer: Dr. Holger von der Emde